UT Administration of Daman & Diu

Directorate of Medical & Health Services,

Community Health Centre.

Fort Area, Moti Daman.

NO.DMHS/DD/AYUSH SEAT/2015-16/ 2369

Dated: 22/09/2015

PUBLIC NOTICE

It is hereby informed to all concerned that 1 seat of BAMS and 02 BHMS courses has been allotted to the UT of Daman and Diu (PD) by Government of India, Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi.

- 2. The UT Administration of Daman and Diu had issued Criteria/Guidelines for Central Pool seats for Medical & Dental Courses (MBBS, Dental, BAMS and BHMS) wherein the qualifying criteria interalia was AIPMT. Only 3 students have qualified in the AIPMT examination.
- 3. The UT Administration of Daman and Diu now therefore revises the qualifying criteria for 1 seat of BAMS and 2 seats of BHMS courses allotted to the UT of Daman and Diu, by Government of India, Ministry of AYUSH, New Delhi for the year 2015-16 as follows:

"The selection of the applicant will be made on the basis of marks obtained by then in **GUJCET** with the minimum qualifying marks as 50% for general,40% for SC/ST/OBC and 45% for Gen-PH and 40% for SC-PH/ST-PH/OBC-PH category candidates". The applicant should in addition have at least 55% marks in 10+2.(Physics, Chemistry, and Biology) for selection as mentioned in Para 2G of Criteria/Guidelines for Selection/Nomination of applicants against Central Pool Seats issued vide No. DMHS/DD/GUIDELINES-MEDICAL SEAT/2015-16/1115 dated 19/06/2015."

- 4. Other Terms and Conditions for selection shall remain the same as per Criteria/Guidelines issued vide No. DMHS/DD/GUIDELINES-MEDICAL SEAT/2015-16/1115 dated 19/06/2015 FOR ADMISSION TO Central Pool Seats.
- 5. Candidates who have not applied in response to the Advertisement for Central Pool Seats for BAMS and BHMS courses may submit an application on or before 26/09/2015 by 01.00 P.M together with Mark Sheet of GUJCET 2015 Candidates who have earlier applied for BAMS and BHMS need to only submit their Mark Sheet of GUJECT -2015 ON OR BEFORE 26/09/2015 BY 01.00 P.M

(Dr. K Y Sultan)

Director Medical & Health Services Daman